In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6 5 of LIQ02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s sote  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986

&

Companies House

Wi

28/04/2020 #346
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

comannier [ 1[0 [3 9 [o[4[2]2

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Dunsmore Hall Management Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Philip
Surname Duffy
I Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | The Chancery
Street | 58 Spring Gardens
Post town ‘ Manchester
County/Region ‘
Postcode Mz [T[e[wl [
Country ‘
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) Sarah @ Other liquidator

N Use this section to tell us about
Surname Bell another liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber‘ The Chancery ® Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ 58 Spring Gardens another liquidator.
Post town ! Manchester

County/Region

|
Posode  Tmf2| [1]efw] |

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date folfe  [ols [2lol2l0

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidater under section 93(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insoivency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sineture QA

Signature date E "'_7— IT |T"4— E W E W

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B?-'resenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Max Spolverato

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Duff and Phelps Ltd.

I Address

The Chancery

r58 Spring Gardens

| Past tawn

Manchester
County/Regicn

li::—m?T!TFWf L

|ox

[ Telephone

+44 (0) 161 827 9000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Name of Company

Dunsmore Hall Management Limited

Company Number

10399422

Statement as to the affars of (a) Dunsmere Halt Management Limited

On the (b) 8 April 202D, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

I beleve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are full, rue and complete Statement of Affairs of the above

named Company as at (b) 9 April 2020.

Full name lain Shelton

Signed

Dated 09 April 2020




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A - Burnmary of Assets

Assets

N/A

Book Estimated
Value to reali
Notes £ £
Asséts Secured by Fixed Charge:
Nia
Less chargeholder
Mysing Capital Ltd (1,880,000)
Surplus fixed charge realisation (1,880,000) Nil
Uncharged Assets:
Deposts pad for property acquisitions Nl il
Intercompany debtors 1 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential (1,879,999) Uncertaln

creditors

Signature Date 09 April 2020




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 -Summary of liabilities

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
Estimated total assats available for preferential
craditors (carried from page A) Uncertain
Liabilities
Prefererhal creditors Nil Nil
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors: Nil Uncertain
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable Nil Nil
(to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIl Uncertain
Dabis secured by floating charges, (1,880,000} (1,880,000)
Total assets available to non-preferential creditors {1,880,000}| (1,880,000)
Non-preferenbal claims (excluding any shostfall to fioating
charge holders)
Trade creditors (600) (600}
Investor iability (1,067,600)| (1,067,000}
Intercompany creditors (988,090) (988,090}
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors {2,055,690)| (3,935,690)
Issued and called up capital (1)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regard: bers (3,935,61)

Signature Date

09 April 2020




0202 1kty 60 ajeq

uneubis

1

T

MIT ZW SRSIRDUeK ‘SUBpIeD BuUds §S ABOURYY 3L “PY] SdRYd B Yng o/

paywin Ajlifepdsoy Juensy

anjea

PIRY Sveys J0 Sl [eupuon

PRy

SUeYS JO "ON

(spomsad Lm) SSuppY

JBPIOYRIBYS JO BEN

SYIATOHFUVHS ANVAWOD

TS OTESEG €

Ge0z 199V 60 ajeq %’Egeﬁ

00°009 NVZ Zi"431542UR} 1330S UIEUNGS £6755N0H Nauieg JOI) 7§ UGKLLIBHIM,
7£929°990'1 SNOLEA| ANiqe Jojsaaul
81/21/90 pue 81/50/67] JBIETs Bunecy pue paxld 00°0007088'T L16 SAM 3IYSHO) JSOM TIRES0 TAeMm Siokld 6| PN [eyde’y BuisAin
| 060'886 M3 ZW 9iseyauey “suepsen Buuds gs ey oyl P sdidud 7 4ng o PRIWIT [IEH S/6WSung
uanb HYpan F] JUBLLIEL) JO
Aunzas @eq Ag PRy Aundas Aue 40 IR 103 40 Junowy 8pooisod yim) ssauppy 10)paL? Jo e

*uossassod sAuedwor S Uk A0 HBA0ID JSAC SR JO UORURIAI DUKIB SI0YPRID PUR SIXASIS Pue spoob
10 Agldns 13 4o oueApe u| pied SUNoWe BUILLER Sislucysns pue Suauwsasbe 3(es [EUoRIPUCD 4o Buises) B1RY ‘BSBURNG-BUY JBPUN SIOHPSIS 2 AJIUSH PUB SKPaID (8 3pAPU) 1SN NoK 310N

SHOLIQIUD ANYAHOD




